
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
           

  
  
 

  
 
 

   

  
 

 
 1 

 
 
6:30 pm 
 
 

 

2 
     

   

3 
   

 
 

 
 

6:30 pm   
        Adult Prayer 

Meeting  

4 
 

 
 
   

5 
 

   
 

6 
11:00 am 
Memorial Service 
for Don Murdock 

  

 
 

7 
 
 
 
11:00 am 
 
 

8 

   
 

9 
 

  
 

 

10 
 

 
 

 
 

6:30 pm   
        Adult Prayer 

Meeting  

11 

 

 
 
 
 

 

12 13 
 
 

 

14 
   

  

          15 
 
 
 
 

16 
 

 
 
 

17 
 

 
 

 
 

 

18 
   
 
   

19 20 
 
 
 

21 
 

 

 
   
 

22 
 
 
 
 
 

  23 
 

24 
 

 
 

 
 

6:30 pm   
        Adult Prayer 

Meeting  

25 26 27 

28 29 30 31 
 

 

 

 
 

6:30 pm   
        Adult Prayer 

Meeting  

   

9:00 am   
Retired Guys 

Breakfast @Deans  

10:30 am  GALS 
meet at church, then 
to Olive Garden with 
Pastor Al & Marie 

 

11:00 am  
  Beacons Brunch   
@New Beginnings 

ALL EVENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.  PLEASE CHECK THE WEBSITE FOR CHANGES OR CALL THE CHURCH IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS. 

Communion  
Service 

 

  2   Patty D, 
       Jackie S. 

  7   Randy J. 
  8   Larry C. 

15 Judy C. 

20 Carolyn C.    

25 Richard K. 

26 Timothy C. 

—Offices Closed— 

9:00 am   
Retired Guys 

Breakfast @Deans  

1:00 pm         

      Celebration  
      Sunday! 

12:30 pm 
Church Picnic                                  
in Fellowship Hall 

  7 George & Toni S. 

18 Mike & Tricia F. 

22 Chad & Patty D. 

24 Larry & Judy C. 

26   Joe & Laura I. 

 

Finally, all of you,  
be like-minded, be sympathetic,   

love one another,  
be compassionate and humble. 

~ 1 Peter 3:8 

5:30 pm 

7:00 pm         

9:00 am   
Retired Guys 

Breakfast @Deans  

6:30 pm   
      Adult Prayer 
      Meeting  

10:00 am 
Property 

 Committee 

Christmas in July 
for Love INC 

Christmas in July 
for Love INC 

Christmas in July 
for Love INC 

Christmas in July 
for Love INC 



If you DISCOVER PRIOR TO YOUR SCHEDULED DATE 
that you cannot serve, please:  

(1) refer to other department service schedules to avoid conflicts when                                                 
making your own substitution arrangements, and (2) notify your department leader.    

For emergency, last-minute cancellations, please: notify your Team Leader. 
 

Team Leaders: Dianne (Nursery), Janet (Children’s Church) / Josiah (Technology) 

MINISTRY AREA 
SUNDAY   
7/7/24 

SUNDAY   
7/14/24 

SUNDAY         
7/21/24 

SUNDAY 
7/28/24 

Nursery 
(0-3 years old) 

Patti                         
Flo 

Dianne                                  
Jackie 

Jordan                                          
Carolyn 

Debbie H.                           
Dolores 

Children’s Church No Children’s Church This Month: Kids’ Corner with Janet Price                                        

Welcome Desk Patti 

Announcements Jordan Tim C. Tim C. & Jackie Tim C. 

Sound System              
(service/practice) 

Josiah                     
Josiah 

Tim C.                          
Josiah 

Ernie                          
Tim C. 

Tim C.                                     
Josiah 

Livestream                 Ernie Josiah Stephanie Ernie 

Graphics                                 
(service/practice 

Jill                                  
Judy 

Judy                           
Jill 

Ashley                        
Stephanie 

Stephanie                                             
Judy 

Lockup Deacon Charley 


