

ALL EVENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE CHECK THE WEBSITE FOR CHANGES OR CALL THE CHURCH IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS.

ALL EVENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE CHECK THE WEBSITE FOR CHANGES OR CALL THE CHURCH IF YOU HAVE						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Birtl 2 Patty D, Jackie S. 7 Randy J. 8 Larry C.	15 Judy C. 20 Carolyn C. 25 Richard K. 26 Timothy C.	be like	*** *** *** *** Finally, all of you, e-minded, be sympath love one another, mpassionate and hum ~ 1 Peter 3:8	hetic, nble.	Aunive 7 George 18 Mike & 22 Chad & 24 Larry & 26 Joe & La	& Toni S. Tricia F. Patty D. Judy C.
Christmas in July for Love INC	6:30 pm DEACONS MEETING	2	9:00 am Retired Guys Breakfast @Deans 6:30 pm Adult Prayer Meeting	INDEPENDENCE DAY Offices	5 : Closed—	6 11:00 am Memorial Service for Don Murdock
Christmas in July for Love INC 11:00 am Communion Service	8	9 11:00 am Beacons Brunch @New Beginnings	10 6:30 pm Adult Prayer Meeting	11	12	10:00 am Property Committee
Christmas in July for Love INC	5:30 pm STAMPIN	16	9:00 am Retired Guys 17 Breakfast @Deans 10:30 am GALS meet at church, then to Olive Garden with Pastor Al & Marie 6:30 pm Adult Prayer Meeting	18	19	20
21 Celebration Sunday! 12:30 pm Church Picnic in Fellowship Hall 1:00 pm	22	23	24 6:30 pm Adult Prayer Meeting	25	26	27
Christmas in July for Love INC	29	7:00 pm Ladies Night Eout	9:00 am Retired Guys 31 Breakfast @Deans 6:30 pm Adult Prayer Meeting	9 10 11 12 1 16 17 18 19 2	E S S M 6 7 8 13 14 15 20 21 22 11 12 27 28 29 18 19	AUGUST- T W T F S 1 2 3 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29 30 31

★ ★ July 2024 Service Schedules ★ ★ ★

If you DISCOVER PRIOR TO YOUR SCHEDULED DATE that you cannot serve, please:

(1) refer to other department service schedules to avoid conflicts when making your own substitution arrangements, and (2) notify your department leader.

For emergency, last-minute cancellations, please: notify your Team Leader.

Team Leaders: Dianne (Nursery), Janet (Children's Church) / Josiah (Technology)

MINISTRY AREA	<u>SUNDAY</u> 7/7/24	<u>SUNDAY</u> 7/14/24	<u>SUNDAY</u> 7/21/24	<u>SUNDAY</u> 7/28/24			
Nursery (0-3 years old)	Patti Flo	Dianne Jackie	Jordan Carolyn	Debbie H. Dolores			
Children's Church	No Children's Church This Month: Kids' Corner with Janet Price						
Welcome Desk	Patti						
Announcements	Jordan	Tim C.	Tim C. & Jackie	Tim C.			
Sound System (service/practice)	Josiah Josiah	Tim C. Josiah	Ernie Tim C.	Tim C. Josiah			
Livestream	Ernie	Josiah	Stephanie	Ernie			
Graphics (service/practice	Jill Judy	Judy Fill	Ashley_ Stephanie	Stephanie Judy			
Lockup Deacon	Charley						